
2025 Eastern New Mexico University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-25   Conf: 23-21   Home: 10-12   Away: 13-9   Neutral: 7-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (375), Opp (373)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Lucero (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Fossum (3), Vasquez (3), Pearce (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-97),
Fossum (13-23), Rodriguez (11-18), Rofii (11-12), Rivera (9-13), Guillen (7-11), Vasquez (7-11), Smith (6-7), Pearce (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Lucero, Aylene .414 55-55 181 61 75 13 3 8 40 118 .652 26 12 35 0 .516 0 0 15-17 59 5 8 .889
29 Vasquez, Alondra .394 55-55 155 42 61 10 1 12 50 109 .703 36 2 19 1 .510 1 3 0-1 106 68 8 .956
15 Meneses, Christina .358 55-51 159 23 57 18 1 7 46 98 .616 22 10 27 2 .461 2 2 1-1 56 0 0 1.000
5 Contreras, Valeria .345 55-55 171 54 59 13 2 5 37 91 .532 22 1 29 0 .423 0 18 10-10 110 130 13 .949
13 Rodriguez, Marissa .286 42-17 77 11 22 5 0 4 15 39 .506 7 0 11 2 .345 0 0 0-0 3 31 3 .919
17 Rofii, Grace .283 55-55 145 21 41 8 1 1 24 54 .372 14 2 12 3 .348 3 10 2-2 326 10 4 .988
24 Marsh, Emily .242 54-47 120 23 29 1 1 5 18 47 .392 12 2 37 0 .321 0 1 2-4 96 78 4 .978
9 Sanders, Samyrah .500 39-1 6 15 3 0 0 0 0 3 .500 1 0 2 0 .571 0 0 3-3 0 0 1 .000
8 Hardin, Skylar .339 27-16 62 11 21 6 0 1 10 30 .484 5 0 8 0 .388 0 1 2-3 13 0 3 .813
2 Lopez, Meilana .281 37-28 89 18 25 6 2 3 17 44 .494 8 0 13 2 .340 0 3 0-0 33 2 0 1.000
3 VerSteeg, Rashelle .278 28-13 18 7 5 0 0 0 2 5 .278 2 0 10 0 .350 0 0 1-2 13 1 1 .933
1 Begaye, Madison .267 32-30 60 13 16 0 1 1 6 21 .350 14 4 17 1 .436 0 4 0-0 33 3 5 .878
19 Ayala, Alexa .259 45-8 54 3 14 4 0 0 13 18 .333 8 3 14 0 .385 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
33 Fossum, Ramona .238 37-28 84 11 20 2 0 2 10 28 .333 7 3 13 0 .319 0 4 0-0 149 18 2 .988
7 Smith, Cierra .222 26-7 18 5 4 2 0 0 4 6 .333 0 1 3 0 .263 0 0 1-1 0 9 1 .900
11 Guillen, Miranda .180 35-24 50 6 9 0 0 1 6 12 .240 6 1 11 0 .271 2 0 0-0 4 19 0 1.000
6 Groves, Chanler .176 17-9 17 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 1 1 6 0 .263 0 1 1-1 16 15 2 .939
28 Burns, Ashley .158 28-15 19 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .211 0 0 3 0 .158 0 1 0-0 20 30 3 .943
23 Trejo, Xochitl .067 38-21 15 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 .133 1 0 7 0 .125 0 1 0-0 17 1 5 .783
16 Pearce, Haleigh .000 8-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
30 Rivera, Jordan .000 26-13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 14 1 .944
4 Smith, Maggie .000 5-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .311 55-55 1506 336 468 90 12 50 302 732 .486 193 42 278 11 .402 8 50 38-45 1092 438 65 .959
Opponents .282 55-55 1449 300 408 68 8 43 266 621 .429 234 49 274 8 .395 17 27 33-49 1084 411 72 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Guillen, Miranda 3.13 15-5 31 23 14 4-0 0 134.1 106 68 60 81 132 21 0 13 .213 4 17 0 3 7
99 Loken, Ciara 3.65 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 17 10 4 3 6 0 1 2 .405 1 0 0 0 0
13 Rodriguez, Marissa 4.70 6-10 25 11 2 1-2 3 98.1 132 82 66 33 40 19 3 12 .331 2 9 0 6 12
30 Rivera, Jordan 5.61 7-5 26 13 3 2-2 1 83.2 86 80 67 77 67 14 1 9 .266 10 16 0 6 6
7 Smith, Cierra 8.89 2-5 18 7 1 0-0 0 37.0 58 54 47 38 28 13 2 6 .345 13 7 0 2 2
4 Smith, Maggie 11.67 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 9 6 5 2 1 1 1 1 .474 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.79 30-25 110 55 20 9 4 364.0 408 300 249 234 274 68 8 43 .282 30 49 0 17 27
Opponents 5.66 25-30 120 55 12 3 5 361.1 468 336 292 193 278 90 12 50 .311 32 42 0 8 50



2025 Eastern New Mexico University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Meneses, Christina 56 56 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lopez, Meilana 35 33 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Guillen, Miranda 23 4 19 0 1.000 1 7 4 .636 0 0
16 Pearce, Haleigh 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
19 Ayala, Alexa 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Smith, Maggie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rofii, Grace 340 326 10 4 .988 14 11 1 .917 0 0
33 Fossum, Ramona 169 149 18 2 .988 0 13 10 .565 3 0
24 Marsh, Emily 178 96 78 4 .978 5 0 0 — 0 0
29 Vasquez, Alondra 182 106 68 8 .956 3 7 4 .636 3 0
5 Contreras, Valeria 253 110 130 13 .949 9 0 0 — 0 0
30 Rivera, Jordan 18 3 14 1 .944 0 9 4 .692 0 0
28 Burns, Ashley 53 20 30 3 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Groves, Chanler 33 16 15 2 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 VerSteeg, Rashelle 15 13 1 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rodriguez, Marissa 37 3 31 3 .919 1 11 7 .611 0 0
7 Smith, Cierra 10 0 9 1 .900 0 6 1 .857 0 0
10 Lucero, Aylene 72 59 5 8 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Begaye, Madison 41 33 3 5 .878 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hardin, Skylar 16 13 0 3 .813 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Trejo, Xochitl 23 17 1 5 .783 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Loken, Ciara 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sanders, Samyrah 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1595 1092 438 65 .959 37 66 31 .680 8 0
Opponents 1567 1084 411 72 .954 50 76 14 .844 9 1


